

Privacy Policy

Last updated: (September 2017)

Introduction

Mill ParkRebelz ("us", "we", "our", "The Rebelz" or "the Club") operates http://www.millparkrebelz.com.au (the "Website" or "Site"). This page/document informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information we receive from members of the Club and users of the Site.

At Mill Park Rebelz privacy is a priority. We do not give out personal information about participants involved in basketball except as mentioned below, and personal information is protected.

The Club recognises the rights of basketball participants to control their personal information. We do not collect personal information, except when it is knowingly provided by basketball participants.

Information Collection And Use

While participating in the Club and/or using our Site, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to your name, participants' names and contact details ("Personal Information").

Mill Park Rebelz collects and uses your Personal Information to enable us or third parties to provide services and benefits, maintain necessary records and to provide necessary information. It may also be used for operating and improving the Website.

Completion and submission of a Player Registration Form constitutes consent for your Personal Information to be used by the Club and by Third Parties as defined below. By using the Website, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

The Club will not disclose personal information to other persons without consent unless such disclosure is authorised or required by law or to publish details of hearings of the Tribunal, Ethics Committee and other bodies, or for such things as results of matches, selection to teams and other similar basketball related activity.

Persons who participate in the Club Committee, or as Team Managers or Coaches may have their contact information published on the Rebelz Website and other Club publications.

Photographs taken at Rebelz or other basketball events may be published by the Club but names or other identification of the persons in the photographs will not be published without consent unless the person is a known public figure.

Third Parties

Mill Park Rebelz operates within the Whittlesea City Basketball Association (WCBA) League, overseen by Basketball Victoria, Basketball Australia and the Australian Sports Commission. We also use and disclose personal information to these organisations or other similar bodies where we are required under our obligations to these bodies.

Your Personal Information will be sent to these bodies as part of player registration requirements. These organisations' Privacy Policies should also be considered in relation to your Personal Information as we do not have control over these organisations' actions in regard to information usage.

Communications

We may use your Personal Information to contact you with information regarding Club operational matters, game times, fundraising and social events, newsletters, marketing or promotional materials and other information pertinent to the Club.

Cookies

Cookies are files with small amount of data, which may include an anonymous unique identifier. Cookies are sent to your browser from a web site and stored on your computer's hard drive.

Like many sites, our Site uses "cookies" to collect information. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our Site.

Security

The security of your Personal Information is important to us, but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage, is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your Personal Information, and take reasonable steps to keep that information secure and to protect that personal information from misuse or loss and from unauthorised access, modification or disclosure, we cannot guarantee the security of any information transmitted over the Internet and you do so at your own risk.

Sensitive information such as copies of Birth Certificates and Passport Documentation is not retained by Mill Park Rebelz once data has been provided to the relevant Third Parties.

Changes To This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy is effective as of September 2017 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page.

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the Services of the Club after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy.

If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you either through the email address you have provided us, or by placing a prominent notice on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any queries about this Privacy Policy, please contact an executive member of the Mill Park Rebelz Committee: President, Vice-President, Secretary or Treasurer.